REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this	5	13	day of	JANUARY	, <u>2015</u>	,Commissioners Court
came o	n to	be hear	d and re	viewed the accom	npanying not	ice
of DD	KAT	Y GASTO	N PARTN	ERS, LLC / TX MOR	ROW CONSTR	UCTION, INC.
Job Loc	catio	n <u>KATY</u>	GASTON RO	AD		
Dated	12/3	30 /1 4	BOND N	O. B 1215490	, Per	mit No. <u>84749</u>
to mak	ce use	e of cert	ain Fort	Bend County pro	perty subject	to, "A Revised Order
Regula	iting	the Lay	ing, Cons	struction, Mainter	nance, and Re	epair of Buried Cables,
Condu	its, a	nd Pole	Lines, Ir	, Under, Across o	r Along Road	s, Streets, Highways, and
Draina	ge D	itches i	n Fort Be	end County, Texas	, Under the J	urisdiction of the
Commi	issio	ners Co	urt of Fo	rt Bend County, T	exas," as pas	sed by the Commissioners
Court	of For	rt Bend	County.	Texas, date the 3"	d day of Augu	ıst, 1987, recorded in
Volum	e		of the M	linutes of the Con	nmissioners (Court of Fort Bend County,
Toyac	to th	a avtan	t that su	ch order is not inc	consistent wi	th Article 1436a, Vernon's
Tevas	Civil	Statues	. Unon M	lotion of Commiss	ioner //	, seconded
hy Con	nmis	sioner	11000	$\Lambda \Omega \sim$. duly	put and car	ried, it is ORDERED,
ADILIC	FD A	ND DEC	REED th	at said notice of s	aid above pu	rpose is hereby
acknow	wled	red by t	he Comi	nissioners Court (of Fort Bend	County, Texas, and that said
notice	ho ni	seu by t lacad ai	record	according to the	regulation or	der thereof.
nouce	ne bi	aceu oi	i i ecoi u	according to the	obana or	
Notos						
Notes:	r.d.	6	marriary h	v the Commission	ners Court mi	ust be kept on the job site
1.	EVIC	ence or	review t	oy the Commission	de for job shi	itdown
				constitutes groun	us for job site	ituowii.
2.				required:	ation start ur	and
	a.	. 48 ho	urs in ac	lvance of constru	d and made	o, anu for final increction
						for final inspection
	Mail	notices	= :	Permit Administra		
				Fort Bend County		
				301 JACKSON STREET		
				RICHMOND, Texas 7	7469	
				281-633-7500	data of norm	ait if construction has not
3.		_		one (1) year from	i date of peri	nit if construction has not
	comi	menced	l. 			
	11.	1/1		1 0	Durantad	to Commissioners Court
By _	<u> </u>	Lyss.		211		to Commissioners Court
C	ounty	y Engin	eer		and approv	
	*				Recorded i	
By			N/A		Minutes of	Commissioners Court.
$\overline{\mathbf{D}}$	raina	ige Dist	rict Engi	ineer/Manager	/	/ <u> </u>
					Clerk of Co	mmissioners Court
					By	1
(REVISE	ED 10,	/16/13)			Deput	RENEE MICHULKA

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Engineering Department

301 JACKSON STREET RICHMOND, Texas 77469

Johnny Ortega Permit Administrator 1124 Blume Road

Phone: (281) 633-7500

PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

		PERMIT NO							
County" a	nd accompanyir	Proposed Cable, Conduit, and/or Poling attachments have been reviewed et by Commissioner's Court of Fort Ber	and the notice conforms to						
X	_ (1) Comple	te Application Form.							
		_ a. Name of road, street, and/or drain	•						
		$_{f L}$ b. Vicinity map showing course of ${f d}$	irection.						
	X	_ c. Plans and specifications.							
X	_ (2) Bond:								
	-	District Attorney, approval when ap	plicable.						
		Perpetual bond currently posted.							
		No	<u> </u>						
		Amount							
	X	Performance bond submitted.							
		No. <u>B1215490</u>							
		Amount <u>\$22,158.00</u>							
		Cashier's Check.							
		No							
		Amount							
	(3) Verbal permission given for emergencies, to start construction								
	before a	oproved in Commissioner's Court.							
	Precinct	Engineer Acknowledgment	Date						
	Precinct	Commissioner Acknowledgment	Date						
	_ (4)								
		e District Approval when applicable	-						
We	have reviewed (this project and agree it meets minimu	ım requirements.						
_ \	0								
	- Unlesso		12/30/2014						
()	, , ,	it Administrator	Date						
(REVISED 5,	/ 3 (0/0 8) ∪								

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD, COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY AND MEDIAN OPENINGS OR MODIFICATIONS

AUTHORIZED

BOND NO B 215490						
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§					
		KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:				
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	§					
		whose				
THAT WE, DD KATHY	GASTO	N PARTNERS, LLC				
address is 403 Corporate Center Dr	Ste 201	Oto Manager S. 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -				
And THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE	<u> COMP</u>	a corporation existing under the state of Texas, and whose uthorized to do an indemnifying business in the state of Texas, and whose				
the laws of the state of Ohio	and a	more Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45014 , whose officer residing				
5-mly bound unto Robert e Hebert.	County	Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum				
	Tabaut /	County Indge of Fort Rend County, Texas, or his successors in onice, to which				
permont well and truly to be made a	and done	we the undersigned, bind ourselves and cach of as, our about				
administrators, successors, assigns, an	ıd legal r	epresentatives, jointly and severally, by these presents.				
		ring one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or driveway and median openings or modifications in the County of Fort Bend,				
Count Minutes of Fart Rend County	Tevas, re	gulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to and				
made a part hereof for all purposes as	though	fully set out herein;				
——————————————————————————————————————		· ·				
AND WHEREAS, the princip	oal desire	s to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such				
cable, conduit and/or pole line activity	, comme	rcial driveway and median openings or modifications;				
activity (including, but not limited to the lines) in, under, across and/or along remodifications in the County of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and Commissioners' Court order set forth manner therein specified, and shall part of Bend County may sustain by read null and void, otherwise to remain in	the laying oads, structured and in accordand spectary over a son of aufull force					
This bond is payable at the C	ounty Co	urthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.				
It is understood that at any ti and/or additional bonds of the princip	me Fort	Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further				
EXECUTED this 16th	day o	<u>December</u> , 20 2014				
		D D KATY GASTON PARTNERS, LLC				
		PRINCIPAL				
		BY				
		THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY SURPTY				
		Widson & Contatitude				
		BY Vivian R. Crutchfield, Attorney in-Fact)				
		VIVIAIT TO STATE OF THE STATE O				

SOH10

AS PER ORIGINAL

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

William D. Smith, Jr.; A.D. Little; William D. Smith; David B. Burruss; Eugene Y. Northcutt; Vivian R. Crutchfield; Michael J. Dillon;

James R. Elrod; Odie Elzie Wilson, III and/or William B. Witcher, Jr.

of Marietta, Georgia its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$25,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of May, 2012.

CORPORATE SEAL OF A LO

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 10th day of May, 2012, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

TO STATE OF STATE OF

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 16th day of December, 2014

CORPORATE S A L

BN-1005 (5/12)

Assistant, Secretary

CHIOS

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG ROADS, STREETS, HIGHWAYS AND DRAINAGE DITCHES IN FORT BEND COUNTY

APPLICANTS JOB	INO.							
PERMIT No.	84149 PCT. No. 3							
BOND No.	B1215490							
	hereby given that SENDERG							
proposes to lay, drainage ditches	construct, maintain and/or repair cable, in Fort Bend County, as follows:	conduit and	Vor pole lin	e, in, i	under, ac	ross, or along road	s, streets, i	highways and
	In, Under, or	Across Roa	ds and/or D	raina	ge Ditch)\$		
Road or Ditch Name	: Distance & Direction From : Nearest Intersection	:	Length of Crossing	:	Bored:	Type of Constructi Jacked : Dr		Cased
KHIY (1451UN	1: SUNTHER OF KAMGUS	<u>vn + :</u>	130,	:	<u>√ :</u>	:	<u>:</u>	
	: FAY RY 2 2200 LE	:		:	:	::	:	
	SAMILAFY, STORM, & WA	110x):		:	:	;	:	
	Along	Roads and	or Drainage	Ditci	108			
Road or Ditch Name	: Distance & Direction From : Nearest Intersection	n	: To			: Distan	ce	
Kan GASICA	4 : Source exercise CA YATECH	kon 4	: \n We	10. Az		: 20)	
	: FH RI 22200 LP		:	,	`	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	: (ftrocknown OF & Pipe	. 1	a T			:		
			Description		•			
7		<u> </u>					l ı	<u></u>
KEWCHTIO	4 Of free Hydronia M	thinky Y	us 5	W	n,Siti	MINA HAD	Which	Loss in
end Drainage Dite passed by Comm of the Commissio	Intenance and/or Repair of Cables, Cocces in Fort Bend County, Texas, Under dissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas. There Court of Fort Bend County, Texas.	er the Jurise exas, dated	diction of ti the 3rd. da	he Co sy of	mmissia	ners Court of Fort	Bend Cour	ntv. Texas."
	2) when construction is co	mplete and			spection	•		
Mail to: Pen 301	mit Administrator/Fort Bend County Eng Jackson Richmond, TX 77469.	pineering						
/iolation of Requi	rements shall constitute grounds for job	shut down	•					
		COMPAN	/ IY NAME: _	ĹX	More	W CHSIKU	CIUH	INC.
	14, we will no longer mail out itead, we will email them.	NAME &	TIL F:	K			HIOR P	·W
Please comp	plete:			. C4		(Signature)		
Name:	~ l	DATE: _	12.2	<u>د۳۰</u>	17			
<u> </u>	H BOWER	ADDRES	s: 463	2	Son	HWEST FREE	wm 1	F420
Email addre	88:		11.			7.	.اس	1 22-7
ILBO	OEKOTXMURROW, COM		City	17 M	<u>H</u>	\ \times \ State		1021 [p
		TELEPHO	NE No	2	21-1	£2-507	2	

(Accessible 24hrs/day, 7 days/week)

